W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Info	ormation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
1 Dist Harulia Si	ub-Divn The Ida PS Backmund Year 2023. FIR No. 128/2023	Date. <i>0.6/19/22</i>
2 1) Act 3	Sections ii) Act — Sections — Sec	
Wiii) Act	Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections/35(1)(6) 2	1.35.(1)(3).04
3. a) General Diary Refe	rence : Entry No	1.7.145.m
D) Occurrence of Offe	ence: Day Priday Date 66/19/2023 Interest Interest States	4
c) Information received	Date 06/10/2023 Time 17: 45 hr. G.D. No. 21.9	.at the P.S.
4 Type of Information : Wi	ritton/Oral Tubed.	
5. Place of Occurrence	a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A-PPTOD 19 Wars. Marks.	from 185
h) Address in the	have bramkes of and Marayan Kuman The Mingle	WOUND, ST
Kumar of	W.M. Dulmi, 15-Boyhmand' Pla Beat No. JL NO- 28, AlNO-VI, Gonga	8. h. h 1 f.
c) In case outside limit of	of this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict	
6. Complainant / Informant		
	Sigir Kumar Das.	
h) Eather's / Hushand	d'e Nama Bananadal Das	
c) Date / Year of hirth	Station manager of Bagkmundi CCC of KBSEDEL.	
a) Address DE &	Station manager at asstrained 646 of MBSBDOL.	
7 Details of known/suspec	cted /unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet,		
	•	
1) Non	rayen Kumar	
310	A. Germehavan Humar	
of a	voyan Kemar A. Gerneharan Kumar n'A- Dulmi, Po- Tunturi	
01-	- Baghmindi, Dist-furely a.	
•		
8. Reasons for delay in re	porting by the complainant/informant xx .	
Particulars of properties	s stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) (1)	nelse our
NO- DDG.	448877 (2) Pre wire saft (poporos)	
	es.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Ca	ase No., if any :	1 4
12. FIR Contents : (Attach s	ase No., if any :	7 CCB
Complain	and which is treated as P. 12, 13 allowers were as 15	
	m, CHARGE	
,	68/10/23 R-IN-CAP.S.	
	OF BAGHMUNULIA	
13. Action taken: Since the	e above report reveals commission of offence (8) U/S. 135(i) & 135(i) Act 2003, & Amondment Act 2007.	(5) of
registered the case and	took up the investigation/directed. Ast. Suman Kuman Bask to t	ake up the
Complainant/informant, adj	o P.S. <i>Boghmund, Dish. Puruly</i> on point of jurisdiction. FIR read mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant fr	ree of cost.
	Signature of OFFICER-IN-CHARGE Name GOLU DIST PURULIA SSION of the OFFICER-IN-CHARGE BAGHMUNDIPS. BAGHMUNDIPS. DE ALLIANS OF STANKER BAGHMUNDIPS.	
	GOVEN ON FERNASIAS	
	A Signature of the Clark Pharge. Police Station	n with
	BAGY TO PURULIA	
S25in Kuma	n Jan 6/10/23, Name G. O. C. M. P. CAT. P. CAT.	
Signature / Thumb impres	ssion of the OFFICER IN-CHARGE Rank S1 OF POLICE BARM MUNICIPALITY OF THE POLICE BARM MUNICIPA	D1. P.S.
Complainant/informant	DIST PURULIA Number if any D7-06/10/2023,	



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Regd. Office- Bidyut Bhavan, Block DJ, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

Corp. Identity No:- U40109WB2007SGC113473

Office of the Station Manager, Bagmundih CCC, Purulia

Phone:- 03252-250015 Email:- sm.bagmundih@wbsedcl.in

To

The Officer -In-charge **Baghmundih Police Station** At- Baghmundih **Dist-Purulia**

Subject: - FIR against Narayan Kumar, Son of Lt Gurucharan Kumar, resident of Vill- Dulmi, PO- Tunturi, PS- Bagmundi, Dist Purulia

Dear Sir,

I do hereby lodge complaint empowered by the Electricity Act 2003, Amendment of 2007 to the effect that, the below mentioned accused, has committed theft & unauthorized use of electricity U/S 135(i)(a) & 135 (i)(b) of the electricity Act 2003, Amendment of 2007 as stated here under.

On 06/10/2023 at 13:15 Hrs. I, Sisir Kumar Das (DE & SM Bagmundih CCC) along with Anup Mondal (JR. Engineer (E),Gr. I) and Subhasis Mahato (Sr. O.E.) went to make an inspection to workout upon a source information regarding theft of electricity at the domestic premises of user Narayan Kumar, son of Lt. Gurucharan Kumar, resident of Vill- Dulmi ,PO- Tunturi,PS- Bagmundi , Dist Purulia.

During the time of inspection at the premises 1 no of electricity meter were found having serial no DDG448877 (Consumer id 201466549, User Name- Narayan Kumar).

During raid and inspection it was detected that accused Narayan Kumar was using electricity dishonestly by way of tapping the incoming service cable to bypass the proper registration of units in the Energy Meter of WBSEDCL. Through this bypass arrangement he is using 0.4 KW load. The Service Connection of WBSEDCL bearing Consumer ID: 201466549 stands recorded in the name of Gurucharan Kumar (Lt.) and Narayan Kumar is the user of that Service Connection which has been disconnected on detection of theft of Electricity.

After detection of theft & unauthorized use of electricity illegally and dishonestly, the inspection team disconnected both the service lines in the same premises from pole with the help of LT Mobile Van Team and removed & seized 1 no of energy meter bearing meter no DDG448877. Prepared seizure list. Accused refused to sign the seizure documents.

The inspection team left the premises at about 13:25 Hrs on $06^{th}\,$ Oct 2023.

The accused committed theft of electricity U/S 135(i)(a) & 135 (i)(b) of the electricity Act 2003, Amendment of 2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of the complaint & treat this as FIR and take necessary action.

Enclo:-

- 1. Seized article as per seizure list
- 2. seizure list.

Yours faithfully

Registered office:"Viduyt Bhavan", Bidhannagar, block-DJ, Sector-ii, Kokat \$750694.L.

Telephones:23591930 to 1940& 23197 + PBX/Extn. No.

NIST.-PURULIA

Fax:033-2359-1954

WBSEDCL

Received on 06/10/23 at 17.45 lm Fax:033-2359-1956 and) started Beghmundi Ps. ase www.wbsedcl.in ro-128/23 dt-06/10/23 WS- WBSEDCI 1557U(0) & 135(U(b) of slootricity Bet 2003 2 Amontment Not 2007,